

Certificate of Conformity

Certificate Number: C0750561-CC1

This certifies that the chain-of-custody management system of

Certificate Issue Date:

31-Jan-2023

Norbord Inc., a subsidiary of West Fraser Timber

Registration Date: 15-Feb-2021

8858 Beatty Street

Co. Ltd.

Suite 501

*Expiration Date:

23-May-2024

Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1C1, Canada

has been assessed by NSF Certification, LLC and found to be in conformance to

SFI® 2022 Chain-of-Custody Standard

SFI 2022 Standards and Rules, Section 4

Scope of Registration:

This Chain of Custody System certification applies to oriented strand board manufactured at the following mills: Norbord Alabama Inc. Norbord Georgia LLC Norbord Inc. – La Sarre Norbord Minnesota Inc. Norbord Mississippi LLC Norbord South Carolina Inc. Norbord Texas (Jefferson) Inc. Norbord Texas (Nacogdoches) Inc. Norbord Inc. – Barwick Norbord Inc.

- Grande Prairie Norbord Inc. - High Level

Signed on behalf of NSF Certification, LLC

Amy Wirges Senior Managing Director







Annex Page for Certificate Registration Number C0750561-CC1

Certificate Issue Date: 31-Jan-2023
Certificate Expiration Date: 23-May-2024

Norbord Inc., a subsidiary of West Fraser Timber Co. Ltd.

8858 Beatty Street Suite 501

Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1C1, Canada

				Location:			
┙	On	no.	10	000	StiAr	٠.	
I٦	Œ	IIU	LC		luvi	١.	

Norbord Alabama Inc. - C0750565 4400 Barton Industrial Boulevard Lanett, Alabama, 36863, United States

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

Remote Location:

Norbord Minnesota Inc. - C0750566 4409 Northwood Road NW Solway, Minnesota, 56678, United States

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

Remote Location:

Norbord Texas (Nacogdoches) Inc. - C0750567

2301 Southeast Stallings Drive Nacogdoches, Texas, 75963, United States

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

Remote Location:

Norbord Inc. - Grande Prairie -C0750569 Highway 40 S Grande Prairie, Alberta, T8V 6Y9, Canada

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

Remote Location:

Norbord Georgia LLC - C0750570 964 Highway 280 W Cordele, Georgia, 31015, United States

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

Remote Location:

Norbord Mississippi LLC - C0750571 1194 Highway 145 Guntown Mississippi 38849 United

Guntown, Mississippi, 38849, United States

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)



Signed on behalf of

NSF Certification, LLC







Certificate of Conformity

Remote Location:

Norbord Texas (Jefferson) Inc. -C0750574

500 Nexfor Boulevard Jefferson, Texas, 75657, United **States**

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

Remote Location:

Norbord Inc. - High Level - C0750576 **Highway 35 South**

High Level, Alberta, T0H 1Z0, Canada

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

Remote Location:

Norbord Inc. - La Sarre - C0750578 210 9 Avenue E La Sarre, Québec, J9Z 2X5, Canada

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

Remote Location:

Norbord South Carolina Inc. -C0750580 **564 Woodyard Road**

Kinards, South Carolina, 29355, **United States**

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

Remote Location:

Norbord Inc. - Barwick - C0750582 181 Nighswander Road Barwick, Ontario, P0W 1A0, Canada

Scope:

The manufacture of oriented strand board (OSB)

This Annex is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF Certification, LLC.

Signed on behalf of NSF Certification, LLC

Amy Wirges Senior Managing Director



